GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 127
(To be answered on the 10th February 2022)

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PARKING BAYS

*127. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI
SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIACEIGHRE be pleased to state:-

(a) the current status with regard to the progress made in the construction of new parking bays in Tlrupatl, Vijayawada and Rajahmundary airports in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the details of funds sanctioned for the said purpose; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to use Kurnool airport for cargo and defence purposes and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1o12 ferTotat #>it (Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

(a) to (¢) - A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) of LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 127 FOR 10.02.2022 REGARDING "CONSTRUCTION OF
NEW PARKING BAYS".

(a) & (b) Present status with regard to progress made in the construction of new parking bays in Tirupati, Vijayawada and Rajahmundry Alrports is as below:

Tirupati-

Construction of new apron for three Code-C type aircraft (A321/A320/B737) is nearing completion : Sanctioned Cost : Rs.12.50 crore. Probable date of completion May 2022.

Vijayawada-

New Apron, Link & Tax1way, is being constructed to cater six Code - C aircraft which is nearing completlon Sanctioned Cost Rs.32.36 crore.
Probable date of completion is March 2022.

Rajahmundry- Work of Construction of Helicopter Apron for parking of 4
AW-139 type of Helicopters is in progress. Sanctioned cost is Rs.5.56 crore.
Probable date of completlon is 28.02.2022. ' |

(¢) Kurnool Alrport belongs to Andhra Pradesh Airports Development Corporation Ltd. (APADCL). At present, there is no such proposal.
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